The Registering Authority may on an application made to it through online in the department portal
www.transport.telangana.gov.in by owner of the vehicle, reserve the special numbers within thousand
from the last number assigned in serial order on the date of application.
(i) On payment of fee of Rs.1,50,000 (Rupees One lakh fifty thousand only) for the number 9999.
(ii) On payment of fee of Rs.1,00,000 (Rupees One lakh only) for any one of the numbers 1, 9, 6666.
(iii) On payment of fee of Rs.50,000 (Rupees fifty thousand only) for any one of the numbers 99, 999,
3333, 4444, 5555, 7777.